

NIT: 0614-240817-102-5

San Salvador, May 13, 2024

## NOTIFICATION OF COMMENCEMENT OF PUBLIC OFFERING

INVERLAG, S.A. DE C.V., a digital asset issuer, through this statement, informs the market in general that on May 14, 2024 at 8:30 a.m. under GMT+8 time, it will initiate and make available to any investor for the public offering its debt token to build its infrastructure project, so-called HILSV token

- INVERGLAG, CNAD Digital Asset Issuer Registration Number: EAD-0004.
- HILSV, CNAD Public Issuance of Digital Assets Registration Number: AD-00003.
- DITOBANX EL SALVADOR, S.A. de C.V. (tokenizer) as a digital asset service provider CNAD Registration Number: PASD-0012 and BITFINEX SECURITIES EL SALVADOR, S.A. DE C.V. (Exchange) as Digital Asset Service Provider CNAD Registration Number: PSAD-0001
- A total of 6,250 tokens will be available in the issuance with a minimum value of 1000 US dollars for each token.

We appreciate the trust of our investors and are available for any further clarification.

**DocuSigned by:** CCD24D9BECC5467

MANUEL ROBERTO LAGUARDIA CASTILLO SOLE ADMINISTRATOR INVERLAG, S.A. DE C.V.